

Elkhart County Council

o: Elkhart County Residents

From: Elkhart County Council

Date: May 16th, 2024

Re: Roll Call Vote

This is to notify the public of a roll call vote during the Elkhart County Council meeting on May 16th, 2024 @ 4:00 pm. The Council meeting was held in person and via E-Communication due to the COVID-19 Social Distancing. For request to be added to the Agenda:

M. 16.548 Continuum of Care (#8197)

1. Elkhart County Judiciary (980) requested \$450,000.00 for a new Grant through the Justice Office of Juvenile Delinquency prevention. This is the initial grant setup. Oaklawn is the sub-recipient and is responsible for managing and providing all the activities under the project titled "Building Elkhart County's Continuum of Care to Support Youth Success".

Ross Maxwell presented this request to the Council.

On motion made to approve the appropriation made by Bujalski and seconded by Stump. President Stump called for a roll call vote.

The Council member's votes are as follows: Bujalski: Aye, Clark: Nay, Graham: Aye, Hess: Aye, Riegsecker: Aye, Yohn: Aye and Stump: Aye. With a vote of 6 to 1 the Council approved the request.

This will also be reflected in the minutes from the Elkhart County Council meeting on May 16th,2024.

Thank you,
Cindy Chadwell
Elkhart County Council Recording Secretary